




Japan Touchdown Scorers

Leading Scorers World Tests Europe OIM #

Cup

Nara Hideaki Men 27 27

Yago Daichi Men 19 1 20

Nakamichi Takuma Mixed/Men 12 6 18

Lmai Mizuki Women 14 2 16

Nakanowatari Daiki Mixed 13 13

Takiguchi Hayato Men 12 12

Maruyama Michihisa Men 12 12

Surname First Division World Tests Europe OIM #

Cup

Yoshioka Yasuyuki Mixed 4 4

Yoshio Jun Men 2 2

Yoshino Toshiro Men 1 1

Yonezawa Akihiro Men 30/35/40 11 11

Yoneta Hiroyoshi Men 30 1 1

Yokoi Sachio Mixed 1 1

Yasuda Munehiro Men 1 1

Yamazoe Shiori Women 3 3

Yamashita Ayane Women 2 2

Yamasaki Hidenobu Men 1 1

Yamamoto Sriji Men 2 2

Yamamoto Yusuke Men 1 1

Yamagata Arisa Women 5 1 6

Yamada Hajime Men 30 1 1

Yago Daichi Men 19 1 20

Yachi Fumitaka Men 40 1 1

Watene Lance Mixed 2 2

Watanabe Makoto Mixed/Men 10 1 11

Watanabe Shusuke Men 1 1

Wallbutton Brett Men 11 11

Wakabayashi Yasunori Men 35/40 6 6

Urakawa Kousuke Men 4 4

Ueki Yuya Men 2 2

Uchikawa Jun Men/Men 30 9 9

Uchikawa Tomomi Women 1 1

Tsutsui Nobuatsu Men 30 5 5

Tsukisawa Miki Mixed 2 2

Tsujimura Shiho Women 3 3
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe OIM #

Tsuji Hiromi Women 5 5

Tsuji Takao Men 35/40 5 5

Tsuji Yukiko Mixed 1 1

Tsubota Saki Women 1 1

Terui Shigeyuki Men 35 1 1

Terasawa Tomotake Men 4 4

Tashiro Suguru Men 3 3

Tanimoto Tomoko Mixed/Women 6 6

Tanaka Hideji Men 40 2 2

Tanaka Minori Women 3 3

Tamura Tadahiro Men 4 4

Tamaoki Fumiko Men 30 1 1

Tamaki Yuichi Men 2 2

Tamabayashi Kazunori Men 30 6 6

Takshashi Toshihiro Men 35 1 1

Takiguchi Hayato Men 12 12

Takemoto Shota Men 6 6

Takeda Yuko Women 1 1

Takata Mai Women 1 1

Takashima Misato Mixed 2 2

Takai Kazufumi Men 50 5 5

Takahashi Norihiko Men 50 2 2

Takahashi Tomohiko Men 40 2 2

Takaguchi Hideaki Men 30 4 4

Tadaki Kaede Women 4 4

Suzuki Kazunori Men 2 2

Suzuki Kenji Men 30 2 2

Suzuki Masahito Men 1 1

Suita Osao Men 2 2

Sugiura Yasushi Mixed/Men 30 10 10

Suganuma Katsuya Men 50 1 1

Suganuma Kosuke Men 50 1 1

Shibafuchi Shigeki Mixed 2 2

Sheppard Peter Men 30 2 2

Sato Fuyu Women 1 1

Sato Hayato Men 35 1 1

Sato Ju Men 30 3 3

Sato Takuya Men 30 1 1

Sakita Kaneharu Men 30 1 1

Saito Hirofumi Men 30 3 3

Saito Kenichi Men 35/40 8 8

Roberts Micah Men 30 1 1

Pugh Darryl Men 30 4 4

Parslow Naomi Women 1 1

Paaka Weesang Daniel Men 30 11 11

Otsubo Tetsuya Mixed 3 3

Orimo Jun Mixed/Men 10 10

Onuki Yuya Men 2 2

Onda Tomoo Men 30 4 4

Omura Takahiro Men/Mixed 7 7

Okuma Homare Mixed/Men30 9 9

Okoshi Miho Women 3 3

Okawa Kentaro Men 2 2

Okamura Kazuya Men 2 2

Okamoto Sana Women 6 6

Okamoto Yuji Men 35 2 2
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe OIM #

Ohya Kazue Mixed 5 5

Ogawa Atsushi Mixed 2 2

Ogawa Kanna Women 1 1 2

Ogawa Kayo Mixed 1 1

Ogata Ryousuke Men 30 3 3

Ogasawara Fumiaki Men 30 6 6

Ogasawara Toru Men 35/40 5 5

Oda Kentarou Men 4 4

Nishiyama Hiroyuki Men 35 1 1

Nishimura Tatsuya Mixed 3 3

Nishimori Aina Women 1 1

Nishihara Hiroshi Men 30 3 3

Nishiguchi Daiki Men 5 1 6

Nii Yumiko Mixed 3 3

Nemoto Yoshimi Mixed 7 7

Negishi Hiroyuki Men 1 1

Natsuka Chisaki Mixed 5 5

Natori Hideki Men 35 3 3

Nara Hideaki Men 27 27

Nakazawa Katsuo Men/Men 35 4 4

Nakaya Shuko Women 9 9

Nakanowatari Daiki Mixed 13 13

Nakamura Masataka Men 35/40 2 2

Nakamichi Takuma Mixed/Men 12 6 18

Nakagawa Aiko Women 8 8

Nakagawa Shunge Men 30 1 1

Nagaoka Norihito Men 50 1 1

Nagano Toshitaka Men 35 1 1

Murakami Masoshi Men 30 1 1

Murakami Tomu Mixed 1 1

Murai Naruto Men 2 2

Mukaida Mihoe Women 5 5

Morrison Sashca Mixed 2 2

Morohoshi Masamichi Men 30 1 1

Moriyama Keita Men 2 2

Morita Yamato Men 30 3 3

Mochizuki Yuki Men 5 5

Mizutani Shohgo Men 2 2

Mizuno Natsuki Women 3 3

Mizumoto Kyoka Women 3 3

Miyachi Tomoyuki Men 30/35 6 6

Mitsugi Ryuichi Men 1 1

Miki Takuma Men 35 10 10

Mihara Chikako Women 1 1

Matsuyama Nariaki Men 35 1 1

Matsunaga Tetsuto Men 30 3 3

Matsumoto Reiko Women 1 1

Masaki Eru Women 10 1 11

Maruyama Joji Men 35/40 4 4

Maruyama Michihisa Men 12 12

Maruyama Tomoharu Men 2 2

Maki Taro Mixed 2 2

Maehashi Fukiko Women 3 3

Lmai Mizuki Women 14 2 16

Lee Seichi Mixed 1 1

Kusunoki Yoichiro Men 50 1 1

Japan Touchdown Scorers Page 3



Surname First Division World Tests Europe OIM #

Kuraishi Kana Mixed/Women 3 1 1 5

Koto Hiroshi Men 30 1 1

Koizumi Ryoma Men 7 1 8

Koizumi Yasuhiro Men 3 3

Kogawa Emi Women 1 1

Kobayashi Masataka Men 30/35/40 9 9

Kitamura Keiko Women/Mixed 5 5

Kishi Shoko Women 6 1 7

Kinoshita Shoji Mixed/Men 2 2

Kawamura Yoshiya Men 35 1 1

Kawai Tatsuro Men 35 4 4

Kawaguchi Masaru Men 2 5 7

Kawada Yoshiro Men 30/35 11 11

Katakawa Nobuhiro Men 30 1 1

Kasai Yoshiharu Men/Men 30 3 3

Kaneko Miki Men 35 2 2

Kanabe Sachiko Women 3 3

Kanabe Yu Mixed/Men 3 1 4

Kamoshida Mai Women 2 2

Kamata Daisuke Men 8 8

Kaji Shintare Men 4 4

Kagayama Ai Women 5 5

Iwanaga Shimon Mixed 5 5

Isoda Kensuke Men 35 3 3

Ishikura Satoshi Men 35 1 1

Ishikawa Tomoya Men 1 1

Imakoma Kenji Men 2 2

Imai Mizuki Women 5 5

Imabuchi Yusuke Men 3 3

Igarashi Yasuhiro Men 40 2 2

Hosoda Masami Men 30/35 2 2

Hori Takahiro Men 2 2

Hirono Kengo Men 1 1

Hironaka Masako Mixed 2 2

Hiratsuka Saki Women 3 3

Hirao Kenta Men 1 1

Heimer Peter Mixed/Men30 2 2

Hayashi Kotaro Men 35 1 1

Hayashi Yu Women 2 2

Hatasako Kazuki Men/Men 30 5 5

Harada Kenichi Men 30 1 1

Hara Atsunori Men 30 1 1

Hamada Junki Men 4 6 10

Haitori Yoshinori Mixed 3 3

Hagino Yoshio Mixed 6 6
Goulding Rebecca Women 1 1

Goto Ataushi Men/Men 30 6 6

Furusawa-Oguz Chimaki Men 35 1 1

Furuichi Katsuhisa Mixed/Men 30 11 11

Fukutomi Yasuhito Men 35 2 2

Fukushima Shiho Women 1 1

Fukumura Yuji Men 1 1

Fukumoto Tatsuo Men 30 2 2

Fukuda Mizuki Women 1 1

Fukasawa Takeshi Men 35/40 5 5

Fujiki Chiemi Mixed 1 1
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Surname First Division World Tests Europe OIM #
Endo Ayumi Women 1 1

Emoto Akira Men/Men 30 7 7

Eguchi Ryoma Mixed 1 1

Chikano Ryo Mixed 1 1

Campbel Glen Allan CameronMen 30 5 5

Azumi Hiroaki Men 2 2

Ayashiro Takashi Men 50 2 2

Asano Keiji Men 30 4 4

Asami Noriko Women 1 1

Arai Akihiro Men 30 4 4

Arafune Kenich Men 1 1

Aoyagi Nanase Women 4 3 7

Aono Bumpei Men 30 2 2

Aoki Mitsugu Men 35 3 3

Aoki Saya Women 2 2

Amakusa Yohko Mixed 5 5

Akai Kikuko Mixed/Mix30 3 3

Akai Takashi Men 30 1 1

Akagi Ichiro Men 30 2 2

Aizu Satoshi Men 2 2

Aihara Kumi Women 4 4
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Japan World Cup Touchdown Scorers

1995 - Opens and Master Divisions - Hawaii, USA

1997 - Masters World Cup - Gold Coast, Australia

1999 - Opens and Masters World Cups - Sydney, Australia

2003 - Opens and Master Divisions - Kumagaya, Japan

2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa

2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland

2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia

Leading Touchdown Scorers - World Cup 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 #

Nara Hideaki Men 2 7 16 2 27

Yago Daichi Men 10 9 19

Imai Mizuki Women 14 14

Nakanowatari Daiki Mixed 13 13

Takiguchi Hayato Men 5 7 12

Maruyama Michihisa Men 3 7 2 12

Nakamichi Takuma Mixed 12 12

Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 #

Aihara Kumi Women 4 4

Aizu Satoshi Men 2 2

Akagi Ichiro Men 30 2 2

Akai Kikuko Mixed/Mix30 1 2 3

Akai Takashi Men 30 1 1

Amakusa Yohko Mixed 1 4 5

Aoki Mitsugu Men 35 3 3

Aono Bumpei Men 30 2 2

Aoyagi Nanase Women 3 1 4

Arafune Kenich Men 1 1

Arai Akihiro Men 30 4 4

Asami Noriko Women 1 1

Asano Keiji Men 30 1 3 4

Ayashiro Takashi Men 50 2 2

Azumi Hiroaki Men 2 2

Campbel Glen Allan CameronMen 30 5 5

Chikano Ryo Mixed 1 1

Eguchi Ryoma Mixed 1 1

Emoto Akira Men/Men 30 4 3 7

Fujiki Chiemi Mixed 1 1

Fukasawa Takeshi Men 35/40 3 2 5

Fukuda Mizuki Women 1 1

Fukumoto Tatsuo Men 30 2 2

Fukumura Yuji Men 1 1

Fukushima Shiho Women 1 1

Fukutomi Yasuhito Men 35 2 2

Furuichi Katsuhisa Mixed/Men 30 1 7 3 11

Furusawa-Oguz Chimaki Men 35 1 1

Goto Ataushi Men/Men 30 1 1 4 6

Hagino Yoshio Mixed 6 6

Haitori Yoshinori Mixed 3 3

Hamada Junki Men 4 4
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Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 #

Hara Atsunori Men 30 1 1

Harada Kenichi Men 30 1 1

Hatasako Kazuki Men/Men 30 1 4 5

Hayashi Kotaro Men 35 1 1

Hayashi Yu Women 2 2

Heimer Peter Mixed/Men30 1 1 2

Hironaka Masako Mixed 2 2

Hirono Kengo Men 1 1

Hosoda Masami Men 30/35 1 1 2

Igarashi Yasuhiro Men 40 2 2

Imabuchi Yusuke Men 3 3

Imai Mizuki Women 14 14

Imakoma Kenji Men 2 2

Ishikura Satoshi Men 35 1 1

Isoda Kensuke Men 35 3 3

Iwanaga Shimon Mixed 5 5

Kagayama Ai Women 5 5

Kamata Daisuke Men 6 2 8

Kanabe Yu Mixed 3 3

Kaneko Miki Men 35 2 2

Kasai Yoshiharu Men/Men 30 2 1 3

Katakawa Nobuhiro Men 30 1 1

Kawada Yoshiro Men 30/35 3 8 11

Kawaguchi Masaru Men 2 2

Kawai Tatsuro Men 35 4 4

Kawamura Yoshiya Men 35 1 1

Kinoshita Shoji Mixed/Men 1 1 2

Kishi Shoko Women 3 3 6

Kitamura Keiko Women/Mixed 3 2 5

Kobayashi Masataka Men 30/35/40 3 4 2 9

Kogawa Emi Women 1 1

Koizumi Ryoma Men 7 7

Koizumi Yasuhiro Men 1 2 3

Koto Hiroshi Men 30 1 1

Kuraishi Kana Mixed 3 3

Kusunoki Yoichiro Men 50 1 1

Lee Seichi Mixed 1 1

Maehashi Fukiko Women 3 3

Maki Taro Mixed 2 2

Maruyama Joji Men 35/40 1 3 4

Maruyama Michihisa Men 3 7 2 12

Maruyama Tomoharu Men 2 2

Masaki Eru Women 10 10

Matsumoto Reiko Women 1 1

Matsunaga Tetsuto Men 30 3 3

Matsuyama Nariaki Men 35 1 1

Mihara Chikako Women 1 1

Miki Takuma Men 35 9 1 10

Mitsugi Ryuichi Men 1 1

Miyachi Tomoyuki Men 30/35 2 3 1 6

Mizumoto Kyoka Women 3 3

Mizuno Natsuki Women 3 3

Mizutani Shohgo Men 2 2

Mochizuki Yuki Men 5 5

Morita Yamato Men 30 3 3

Moriyama Keita Men 2 2
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Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 #

Morohoshi Masamichi Men 30 1 1

Morrison Sashca Mixed 2 2

Mukaida Mihoe Women 5 5

Murai Naruto Men 2 2

Murakami Masoshi Men 30 1 1

Murakami Tomu Mixed 1 1

Nagano Toshitaka Men 35 1 1

Nagaoka Norihito Men 50 1 1

Nakagawa Aiko Women 7 1 8

Nakagawa Shunge Men 30 1 1

Nakamichi Takuma Mixed 12 12

Nakamura Masataka Men 35/40 1 1 2

Nakanowatari Daiki Mixed 13 13

Nakaya Shuko Women 8 1 9

Nakazawa Katsuo Men/Men 35 2 2 4

Nara Hideaki Men 2 7 16 2 27

Natori Hideki Men 35 3 3

Natsuka Chisaki Mixed 5 5

Negishi Hiroyuki Men 1 1

Nemoto Yoshimi Mixed 7 7

Nii Yumiko Mixed 3 3

Nishiguchi Daiki Men 5 5

Nishihara Hiroshi Men 30 3 3

Nishimori Aina Women 1 1

Nishimura Tatsuya Mixed 1 2 3

Nishiyama Hiroyuki Men 35 1 1

Oda Kentarou Men 4 4

Ogasawara Fumiaki Men 30 6 6

Ogasawara Toru Men 35/40 4 1 5

Ogata Ryousuke Men 30 3 3

Ogawa Atsushi Mixed 2 2

Ogawa Kayo Mixed 1 1

Ohya Kazue Mixed 5 5

Okamoto Sana Women 6 6

Okamoto Yuji Men 35 2 2

Okamura Kazuya Men 2 2

Okawa Kentaro Men 2 2

Okoshi Miho Women 3 3

Okuma Homare Mixed/Men30 8 1 9

Omura Takahiro Men 2 2 3 7

Onda Tomoo Men 30 4 4

Onuki Yuya Men 2 2

Orimo Jun Mixed/Men 4 6 10

Otsubo Tetsuya Mixed 3 3

Paaka Weesang Daniel Men 30 10 1 11

Pugh Darryl Men 30 4 4

Roberts Micah Men 30 1 1

Saito Hirofumi Men 30 3 3

Saito Kenichi Men 35/40 5 3 8

Sakita Kaneharu Men 30 1 1

Sato Hayato Men 35 1 1

Sato Ju Men 30 3 3

Sato Takuya Men 30 1 1

Sheppard Peter Men 30 2 2

Shibafuchi Shigeki Mixed 2 2

Suganuma Katsuya Men 50 1 1
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Surname First Division 95 97 99 03 07 11 #

Suganuma Kosuke Men 50 1 1

Sugiura Yasushi Mixed/Men 30 6 4 10

Suita Osao Men 2 2

Suzuki Kazunori Men 2 2

Suzuki Kenji Men 30 2 2

Suzuki Masahito Men 1 1

Takaguchi Hideaki Men 30 4 4

Takahashi Norihiko Men 50 2 2

Takahashi Tomohiko Men 40 2 2

Takai Kazufumi Men 50 5 5

Takashima Misato Mixed 2 2

Takata Mai Women 1 1

Takeda Yuko Women 1 1

Takemoto Shota Men 6 6

Takiguchi Hayato Men 5 7 12

Takshashi Toshihiro Men 35 1 1

Tamabayashi Kazunori Men 30 5 1 6

Tamaki Yuichi Men 2 2

Tamaoki Fumiko Men 30 1 1

Tamura Tadahiro Men 4 4

Tanaka Hideji Men 40 2 2

Tanimoto Tomoko Mixed/Women 3 3 6

Tashiro Suguru Men 3 3

Terasawa Tomotake Men 4 4

Terui Shigeyuki Men 35 1 1

Tsubota Saki Women 1 1

Tsuji Hiromi Women 5 5

Tsuji Takao Men 35/40 4 1 5

Tsuji Yukiko Mixed 1 1

Tsujimura Shiho Women 3 3

Tsukisawa Miki Mixed 2 2

Tsutsui Nobuatsu Men 30 5 5

Uchikawa Jun Men/Men 30 1 3 5 9

Uchikawa Tomomi Women 1 1

Ueki Yuya Men 2 2

Urakawa Kousuke Men 4 4

Wakabayashi Yasunori Men 35/40 4 2 6

Wallbutton Brett Men 11 11

Watanabe Makoto Mixed/Men 2 4 1 3 10

Watanabe Shusuke Men 1 1

Watene Lance Mixed 2 2

Yachi Fumitaka Men 40 1 1

Yago Daichi Men 10 9 19

Yamada Hajime Men 30 1 1

Yamagata Arisa Women 4 1 5

Yamamoto Yusuke Men 1 1

Yamasaki Hidenobu Men 1 1

Yamashita Ayane Women 2 2

Yamazoe Shiori Women 3 3

Yasuda Munehiro Men 1 1

Yokoi Sachio Mixed 1 1

Yoneta Hiroyoshi Men 30 1 1

Yonezawa Akihiro Men 30/35/40 7 2 2 11

Yoshino Toshiro Men 1 1

Yoshio Jun Men 2 2

Yoshioka Yasuyuki Mixed 4 4
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Japan - Test Touchdown Scorers

1995 v Great Britain and Australia

2016 v Australia & New Zealand

2017 v Australia & New Zealand

2018 v Singapore

Leading Scorers 95 16A 16N 17A 17N 18 #

Hamada Junki Men 1 2 2 1 6

Nakamichi Takuma Men 2 3 1 6

Kawaguchi Masaru Men 3 2 5

Imai Mizuki Women 2 3 5

Tadaki Kaede Women 4 4

Kaji Shintare Men 1 2 1 4

Surname First Division 95 16A 16N 17A 17N 18 #

Aoki Saya Women 2 2

Aoyagi Nanase Women 3 3

Hamada Junki Men 1 2 2 1 6

Hirao Kenta Men 1 1

Hiratsuka Saki Women 3 3

Hori Takahiro Men 1 1 2

Imai Mizuki Women 2 3 5

Ishikawa Tomoya Men 1 1

Kaji Shintare Men 1 2 1 4

Kamoshida Mai Women 1 1 2

Kanabe Sachiko Women 3 3

Kanabe Yu Men 1 1

Kawaguchi Masaru Men 3 2 5

Koizumi Ryoma Men 1 1

Kuraishi Kana Women 1 1

Masaki Eru Women 1 1

Nakamichi Takuma Men 2 3 1 6

Nishiguchi Daiki Men 1 1

Ogawa Kanna Women 1 1

Sato Fuyu Women 1 1

Tadaki Kaede Women 4 4

Tanaka Minori Women 3 3

Watanabe Makoto Men 1 1

Yago Daichi Men 1 1

Yamagata Arisa Women 1 1

Yamamoto Sriji Men 2 2
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Other International Matches - Scorers

2017 v Australia & New Zealand

Surname First Division 17A 17N #

Endo Ayumi Women 1 1

Kuraishi Kana Women 1 1

Ogawa Kanna Women 1 1

Lmai Mizuki Women 1 1 2

Parslow Naomi Women 1 1

Goulding Rebecca Women 1 1

Kishi Shoko Women 1 1
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